AboitizPower’s actual results may differ significantly from the results discussed in the forward-looking
statements. See section “Forward-Looking Statements” on page [•] of this Prospectus. Factors that might cause
such differences, thereby making the offering speculative or risky, may be summarized into those that pertain
to the business and operations of AboitizPower, in particular, and those that pertain to the overall   political,
economic, and business environment, in general.

28

CAPITALIZATION

The table below presents a summary of the short-term debts, long-term debts, and capitalization of the Group
as of 30 September 2020 and as adjusted to reflect the issue of the First Tranche Bonds. The net proceeds from
the Base Offer is estimated to be ₱3,943,270,375, or ₱7,895,635,375 assuming the full exercise of the
Oversubscription Option. The proceeds of the Offer will be used to fund the payment of the 2014 Bonds, finance
the Company’s capital expenditure in 2021 and/or other general corporate purposes.

As of

As adjusted for the
Base Offer of ₱4 bn

As adjusted for the
Base Offer and the
Oversubscription

Option in the
aggregate amount of

₱8 bn

30-Sep-20

   (in Php mns)
Short-term debt
Short-term loans 13,492 13,492 13,492
Current portions of:

Long-term debt 16,592 16,592 16,592
Lease liabilities 6,540 6,540 6,540

Total short-term debts 36,624 36,624 36,624

Long-term debts – net of current
portion

Non-current portions of:
Long-term debt 162,150 162,150 162,150
Lease liabilities 33,974 33,974 33,974

The issue of Bonds – 3,943 7,896
Total long-term debts 196,124 200,067 204,020

Equity

Equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent 121,237 121,237 121,237

Non-controlling interests 7,446 7,446 7,446
Total Equity 128,683 128,683 128,683

Total Capitalization 361,431 365,374 369,327

(Forward)

29

As of

As adjusted for the
Base Offer of ₱4 bn

As adjusted for the
Base Offer and the
Oversubscription

Option in the
aggregate amount of

₱8 bn

30-Sep-20

   (in Php mns)
Short-term debt
Short-term loans 13,492 13,492 13,492
Current portions of:

Long-term debt 16,592 16,592 16,592
Lease liabilities 6,540 6,540 6,540

Total short-term debts 36,624 36,624 36,624

Long-term debts – net of current
portion

Non-current portions of:
Long-term debt 162,150 162,150 162,150
Lease liabilities 33,974 33,974 33,974

The issue of Bonds – 3,943 7,896
Total long-term debts 196,124 200,067 204,020

Equity

Equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent 121,237 121,237 121,237

Non-controlling interests 7,446 7,446 7,446
Total Equity 128,683 128,683 128,683

Total Capitalization 361,431 365,374 369,327

30

OVERVIEW OF THE DEBT SECURITIES PROGRAM

The following overview does not purport to be complete and is taken from, and is qualified in its entirety by, the
remainder of this Prospectus and, in relation to the terms and conditions of any particular tranche and their
applicable terms and conditions.

AboitizPower is offering a Debt Securities Program comprised of fixed rate bonds (the “Bonds”) in the aggregate
principal amount of Thirty Billion Pesos (₱30,000,000,000.00) to be issued in one or more tranches (the “Debt
Securities Program” or the “Program”). The following sections outline the description of the Program.